THE DATASHEET OF
AD5662BRJ-2500RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2.7 V to 5.5 V, 250 μA, Rail-to-Rail Output
16-Bit nanoDACTM in a SOT-23
 AD5662
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.

AD5662
Rev. A | Page 22 of 24
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range
Package
Description
Package
Option Branding
Power-On
Reset to Code Acurracy
AD5662ARJ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C  8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D38 Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARJZ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D9P Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARJ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C  8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D38 Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARJZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D9P Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARJ-2500RL7  −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D39 Midscale ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARJ-2REEL7  −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D39 Midscale ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARJZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D9Q Midscale ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARM-1 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8  D38 Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARMZ-1 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8 D9P Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARM-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8  D38 Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662ARMZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8 D9P Zero ±32 LSB INL
AD5662BRJ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D36 Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRJZ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D9T Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRJ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D36 Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRJZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D9T Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRJ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D37 Midscale ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRJZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D9R Midscale ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRJ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8  D37 Midscale ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRJZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D9R Midscale ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRM-1 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8  D36 Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRMZ-1 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8 D9T Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRM-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8  D36 Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662BRMZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8 D9T Zero ±16 LSB INL
AD5662WARMZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP RM-8 D9P Zero ±32 LSB INL
EVAL-AD5662EBZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS